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1 59173 MR RAKESH JAIN 244 CYCLE MARKET, JHANDEWALAN EXTN, NEW DELHI, 110055 10

2 45824 DR R P BHATIA 10-C RANI-KA-BAGH, OPP DIST COURTS, AMRITSAR, 143001 50

3 59812 MRS POONAM DHAKA A-1202  O C R COMPLEX, VIDHAN SABHA MARG, 

LUCKNOW, 

226001 200

4 53196 MR SANWARA DANGAYACH 645 JAILAL MUNSHIKA RASTA, CHANDPOLE BAZAR, 

JAIPUR, 

302001 30

5 51335 SHOBHA D SHAH AT POST NAYAGAON, VIA KHERWARA, DIST UDAIPUR 

(RAJ), 

313804 12

6 56184 MR LALIT ABANI PRAKASH SONS JEWELLERS, MOTI CHOWK, JODHPUR, 

RAJASTHAN

342001 62

7 57612 MR DEVKARAN M KARAVADIYA NO.27 GEET-GUNJAN SOCIETY, BEHIND PUSHKARDHAM, 

UNIVERSITY ROAD, RAJKOT

360003 4

8 49093 MR PATEL DINESH KUMAR MAVJIBHAI SHANTA KUNJ, 8 YOGI NAGAR, GONDAL DIST, RAJKOT 360311 100

9 69181 YASHOMATI H PATEL D-2 ARPAN FLATS, NR SUKRUTINAGAR, DIWALIPURA, 

VADODARA

390015 160

10 29669 MRS BHAGWANTI L SIPAHIMALANI 5/1 AJANTA APARTMENTS, 5TH FLOOR FLAT NO.1, 75 

COLABA ROAD, MUMBAI

400005 50

11 28859 MR KESHAV BAPAT B-8 JESTARAM BAUG, DR AMBEDKAR ROAD, DADAR, 

MUMBAI

400014 150

12 65528 STATE BANK OF INDIA PERSONAL BANKING DIVISION, ADVANCES CELL:, O/D A/C 

NO.P/5/11935/11934, MUMBAI MAIN BRANCHMUMBAI

400023 200

13 38824 MR RADHAKRISHANA V PAI B.63/64 PALAN SOJPAL BUILDING, RAO BAHADUR 

S.K.BOLE ROAD, DADAR, MUMBAI

400028 55

14 32253 MRS VASANTHA SIVARAM 13 RAMA SADAN, C A ROAD, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI 400071 146

15 54059 MR ASHOK HANSRAJ THAKKER FLAT NO.4 IST FLOOR, SUKH SAGAR, P K 

ROADMULUND(WEST), MUMBAI

400080 150

16 29524 MR DEVENDRA SINGH BHADAURIA D-1/31 DWARKESH PARK, NEAR SAI BABA MANDIR, OFF. 

S V ROADBORIVILI (WEST), MUMBAI

400092 50

17 31700 MR P VIJAYAN C-14 KAPIL VASTU, DAE QUARTERS, ANUSHAKTINAGAR, 

MUMBAI

400094 200

18 54592 MR ANIL SALAYE 9DEEPASHREE, M.G.ROAD, NAUPADA, THANE 400602 80

19 22863 MR VENKATESAN RANGACHARI C/O MR P V VARADARAJAN, NO.3 SARINI C H S, PLOT 

NO.17 SECTOR 16-AVASHI, NEW MUMBAI

400703 121

20 60069 MR SANJAY RAJARAM SHAH A-18 ADINATH HOUSING SOCIETY, PUNE-SATARA ROAD, 

PUNE, 

411037 50

21 53156 MRS KAUSHALYA KALRA P.O.BOX NO.1527, WANAWDI POST OFFICE, WANAWDI, 

PUNE

411040 100

22 62085 MS ANANDI S OSWAL C/O MR VIJAYKUMAR R SHAH, 21-A SIDHESHWAR CLOTH 

MARKET, SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA

413002 2

23 30615 MRS TAPASYA BASAWRAJ AJRI 'RAMAKRISHNA NIVAS' PLOT NO.32, KORGAONKAR 

HOUSING SOCIETY, RAJARAMPURI 14TH LANE (EAST), 

KOLHAPUR

416008 75

24 30821 MRS PRAMILA BABGONDA PATIL APRADH PLOT NO 4, OPP MARKET YARD BUS STOP, 

SANGLI, 

416416 120

25 58757 MR DR.BHAGWAN KULKARNI 15-G GHOLAPNAGAR, KALYAN - WEST, DIST - THANE, 

KALYAN

421301 50

26 22751 MR HEMANT KUMAR SWAMY FUTURO - FORTUNE, H-6 AVANTI VIHAR, P O RAVIGRAM, 

RAIPUR

492006 30

27 26982 MISS D KAMALA DEBBADI C/O D KANAKIAH, 2-1-146/3 1ST FLOOR, 

SECUNDERABAD, 

500003 120

28 52639 DONTHA ANNAPURNA C/O RAGHAVENDRA YARN TRADERS, 4-6-169 PAN BAZAR, 

SECUNDERABAD, 

500003 324

29 49428 MRS RANJANA C/O DATTATRAY, H NO 3-4-512/46, STREET 

NO.9BARKATPURA, HYDERABAD

500027 62

30 27535 MISS CHANDRA KUMARI POKKULURI C/O S KEDARNATH, PLOT NO.73 ROAD NO.15, 

SNEHAPURI COLONYSAROOR NAGAR PO, HYDERABAD

500035 12

31 49465 MR SAMUDRALA PRAKASH 8-3-219/1 SRINIVAS COLONY, WEST AMEERPET, 

HYDERABAD, 

500038 100

32 71296 VISHAL JADHAV H NO.23-5-181, NEAR PUNCHMUKHI HANUMAN TEMPLE, 

LALDARWAZASHALIBANDA, HYDERABAD

500065 25

33 27332 MRS RATNAMALA VENKATESHWARLU MADDHI PLOT NO 91 SRINIVAS, SNEHAPURI, P O NACHARAM, 

HYDERABAD

501507 200

34 10052 DR NAGABHOOSHNAM DARAM H NO 2-3-115, KAMAN ROAD, KARIM NAGAR, A.P 505001 62

35 21872 MR A V PRATHAP REDDY FLAT NO. 206, RAGHUVEERA TOWERS, SUBHASH ROAD, 

ANANTAPUR

515001 25
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CIN : L25111TN1982PLC009414
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36 20019 MR RAMAPULLA RAO BAPATLA O/O THE SR MANAGER (MATERIALS), REGIONAL STORES 

A P S R T C, VIDHYDHARA PURAM, VIJAYAWADA

520012 45

37 13482 MRS SOWBHAGYAVATI VALLURU C/O V V SUBBARAO BEMIE, PATAMATA LANKA, 

VIJAYAWADA, 

520014 242

38 42608 MR J V R KISHORE BABU H NO 13-94, PRAKASH NAGAR, RAJAMUNDRY, 533103 12

39 23425 MR HARIHARAN S L STATE BANK OF TRAVANCORE, RESIDENCY ROAD 

BRANCH, KAMALA TOWERS69/70 RESIDENCY ROAD, 

BANGALORE

560025 25

40 50721 MR RADHA SAGI NO.280 1ST FLOOR, 16TH CROSS 2ND BLOCK, R T NAGAR, 

BANGALORE

560032 80

41 48793 MR SAGI SATYANARAYANA RAJU NO.280 1ST FLOOR, 16TH CROSS 2ND BLOCK, R T NAGAR, 

BANGALORE

560032 162

42 IN30154914192417 M C NANDA GOPAL 249, 14TH CROSS,II BLOCK, R T NAGAR, , BANGALORE 560032 10

43 IN30089610153003 T G VEERARAGHAVAN CHAITHANYA, 766 FERNS PARADISE, 

KRISHNARAJAPURAM, BANGALORE

560037 25

44 IN30018312169515 MENA VIBHAKAR MALGAVKAR NO 134 2ND FLR 4TH MAIN, DEFENCE COLY INDIRA NGR, 

BANGALORE, KARNATAKA

560038 75

45 IN30192611004103 VENKITESWARAN A NO 918, 22ND MAIN ROAD, 4TH T BLOCK JAYANAGAR, 

BANGALORE

560041 242

46 19138 MRS J JALMA NO.815  2ND CROSS ROAD, H.R.B.R BLOCK-1, KALYANA 

NAGAR, BENGALURU

560043 40

47 20242 MR J V S MANI NO 53/54 6TH CROSS II MAIN, SOUDHAMINI LAYOUT, 

KONANA KUNTE, BANGALORE

560062 56

48 20243 MR RAVI MANI NO 53/54 6TH CROSS II MAIN, SOUDHAMINI LAYOUT, 

KONANA KUNTE, BANGALORE

560062 56

49 1208160004049060 SUMANTH SUNDARAMURTHY 174 5TH A MAIN 11TH A CROSS, YELAHANKA NEW 

TOWN, BANGALORE NORTH, BENGALURU

560064 20

50 37027 MRS RAMAMANI 1257 HAL STAGE, NEW TIPPASANDRA, BANGALORE, 560075 37

51 24210 MRS K VIJAYALAXMI HEALTH CENTRE, MAGADI ROAD, DASARAHALLI, 

BANGALORE

560079 50

52 24102 MR V SADAGOPAN CHIEF MANAGER, ENGINE DIVISION HAL, OLD MADRAS 

ROADC V RAMAN NAGAR POST, BANGALORE

560093 162

53 48224 MR GILBERT VAZ CHURCH VIEW, MERMAJAL POST, , 574187 324

54 20975 MRS ANURADHA SHARMA D/O DR A BHASKER RAO, 'SUNNY SIDE'-ATTAVAR, N G 

ROAD, MANGALORE

575001 162

55 51947 MR M JAGANNATH C/O P ARVIND KUMAR, M G ROAD, MUDIGERE, DT 

CHIKMAGLUR

577132 162

56 68635 MS E G BHUVANESHWARI 2564 SANTHEPET, CHITRADURGA, , 577501 75

57 43744 MR T B SOMA SEKAR STATE BANK OF INDIA, GM(D&PB) SECRETARIAT, LOCAL 

HEAD OFFICE, CHENNAI

600001 130

58 41562 U GANESH 52 T S V KOIL STREET, MYLAPORE, CHENNAI, 600004 25

59 45520 MRS V ANNAPURNI 13 I CROSS STREET, CIT COLONY, CHENNAI, 600004 75

60 402 MR M RAMASWAMY NEO INDIRA BHAVAN, NEW NO.101  OLD NO.50, BIG 

STREET  TRIPLICANE, CHENNAI

600005 100

61 20820 MR K R NARAYANAN 12 VENKATAPATHY NAIDU ST, KILPAUK, CHENNAI, 600010 25

62 IN30049210000140 RAJNARAYAN FIN SRV LTD NO.15 APPA KANNU STREET, ROYEPATTAH, , CHENNAI 600014 100

63 26382 MRS M MEENAKSHI C/O MRS GOMATHY RAMACHANDRAN, G-3 MURUGAN 

APARTMENTS, NO.18(OLD NO.2) SIVASALAM STT NAGAR, 

CHENNAI

600017 37

64 1202990003381145 SAMPATHKUMAR RAMA 20/0 NO 11/7 2ND CANAL, CROSS ROAD, GANDHINAGAR 

ADYAR, CHENNAI

600020 1

65 20740 MR JAYAGOPAL ALANDUR 120 MADAVAKKAM TANK RD, AYANAVARAM, CHENNAI, 600023 100

66 20201 MR NAVAMANI DAVID NO.4 (OLD NO.28), KUMARAN COLONY, 2ND 

STREETVADAPALANI, CHENNAI

600026 25

67 19131 MR V K S KRISHNAN AASHIRWAD, PLOT NO 11 SOUTH BEACH AVENUE, M R C 

NAGAR, CHENNAI

600028 100

68 53729 MR SUBRAMANYAM L RAU 9 CRESCENT STREET, ASRCHRISHOP MATHIAS ROAD, 

CHENNAI, 

600028 250

69 44820 SRI V MURALI KRISHNA 123 NELSON MANICKAM ROAD, CHENNAI, , 600029 32

70 22072 MR P A MARGABANDHU SASTRI 7 RK PURAM, 3RD ST, WEST MAMBALAM, CHENNAI 600033 7

71 11230 MR N R SUNDARARAJAN 68 ARYA GOWDER STREET, WEST MAMBALAM, CHENNAI, 600033 255

72 34176 MRS JANANI SUBRAMANIAN C/O. S.RAJAGOPAL  {EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR}, M/S RESULTS 

INVESTMENTS P LTD, KHIVRAJ COMPLEX-II  2ND FLOOR  

NO.480, ANNA SALAI  NANDANAM  CHENNAI

600035 25

73 10252 MR TIRUVAIPADI SESHADRIBALAKRISHNAN NO 15 RAVI STREET, BHARATHIPURAM, CHROMEPET, 

CHENNAI

600044 25
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74 15706 MRS MEERA BAI BHARADWAJ 9 RAJAJI STREET, RADHA NAGAR, CHROMEPET, CHENNAI 600044 25

75 54748 MR T L N PRASAD 165/2 M T H ROAD, VILLIVAKKAM, CHENNAI, 600049 12

76 41199 S S RAMANATHAN A1 3RD FLOOR, RAO'S BALAJI APTS, 31A BHARADWAJA 

STREETEAST TAMBARAM, CHENNAI

600059 120

77 51387 P SOUNDARARAJ PLOT NO.120 DOOR NO.2/7, CHAMRAJ NAGAR, SECOND 

CROSS STREETSEMBAKKAM, TAMBARAM CHENNAI

600073 30

78 26573 SQN LDR K MANICKAVASAGAM 285/4B(I) INDIRA NAGAR, SALAIYUR P.O., CHENNAI, 600073 130

79 11914 MR SHANMUGASUNDARAM NATESAN NO.8/1 57TH STREET, T N H B KORATTUR, CHENNAI, 600080 15

80 18824 MR P N MOHAN T64A/K VALURAR ST, THIRU NAGAR, JAFFERKHANPET, 

CHENNAI

600083 50

81 41478 MR J MURALEEDHARAN H-112/10 18TH CROSS STREET, BESANT NAGAR, 

CHENNAI, 

600090 48

82 42287 MR J ARJUNDAS G-BLOCK 124/5, I MAIN ROAD, ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI 600102 100

83 51845 MR VINOD KUMAR 2B-CHESNEY NILGIRI, COMMANDER-IN-CHIEF ROAD, 

CHENNAI, 

600105 100

84 26273 MR T R NARASIMHAN 110A SHANKARA NAIDU STREET, TIRUPPAPULIYUR, 

CUDDALORE, NORTH ARCOT

607002 50

85 21886 MR C R VENKATACHALAM 39 CLIVE STREET, CUDDALORE O T, , 607003 75

86 39452 MR MOHAMED GHOUSE MARIKAIR 42/22 BIG STREET, PORTO NOVO, CUDDALORE DIST, 

TAMIL NADU

608502 50

87 37973 MR S SATHIAPAL 6 E THENNAMARA SALAI, MAYURAM, , 609001 400

88 15162 MR R SEKAR C/O M/S VENU AUTO SPARES, 32-B/1A THANJAVUR 

ROAD, THIRUVARUR, 

610001 25

89 10376 MR T JENARTHANAM THENPATHI, NO.33/1 SUZHIAKOTTAI, THANJAVUR 

DISTRICT, (PAPANASAM TALUK)

613504 25

90 13531 MRS M M J NOORJAHAN NO 3/48NEW STREET, THANNEER KUNNAM POST, 

KOOTHANALLUR VIA, 

614101 25

91 53500 MR S R RAVI 98 BIG BAZAAR STREET, PATTUKKOTTAI, THANJAVUR, 614601 30

92 14942 MR T D LAKSHMANAN NO 1 V S SOUNDARARAJAN ST, RENGANAGAR, 

SRIRANGAM TRICHY, 

620006 25

93 14831 MR J VENKATARAMANAN 21 ANGARAT POST, LALGUDI (TALUK), TRICHY DISTRICT, 621703 35

94 IN30039418255720 M MALATHI NO 34A, MUTHUPPATTINAM  VALANAI, POST ANANDUR, 

SIVAGANGA

623401 3

95 219 MRS BRAHADA SRINIVASAN W/O DR R SRINIVASAN, GANDHIGRAM, , 624302 50

96 36385 MR N S RENGARAJAN S/O N SEETHARAM REDDIAR, VEMBARPATTY, DINDIGUL, 

ANNA DT

624308 35

97 43216 MR V RAMASAMY OFFICER-IAO-BP & A, TVS & SONS LTD, 7-B  WEST VELI 

STREET, MADURAI

625001 16

98 26855 MRS M ANDAL NO.21-C THIRUMALAI RAYAR, PADITHURAI ROAD, 

SIMMAKKAL, MADURAI

625001 25

99 43355 MR K VENKATARAMAN 46 PACHARISIKARA STREET, MADURAI, , 625001 50

100 11896 MR C RENGANATHAN 78 L I C COLONY, MEENAMBALPURAM, MADURAI, 625002 40

101 34428 DR T NATRAJ 37 HAKKIM AJMALKHAN ROAD, CHINNACHOCKIKULAM, 

MADURAI, 

625002 100

102 26540 MR K ANANTHACHARI A/44 PARTHASARATHY STREET, TIRUNAGAR, , MADURAI 625006 70

103 19523 MR O B D ARUN INDIAN BANK, NO 10 AMERICAN MISSION LANE, 

VILAKKUTHOOM BRANCH KAMARAJASALAI, MADURAI

625009 170

104 18858 MR AL PERIYANAN SUP.ENGR - HIGHWAYS (RETD), 2/1042 

MANORANJITHAM STREET, EZHIL NAGARRESERVE LINE 

POST OFFICE, MADURAI

625014 75

105 288 MR P N SHANKARA RAO 70 S M G SCHOOL STREET, VIRUDHUNAGAR, , 626001 428

106 19807 MR C ABRAHAM PAULRAJ 37 CHIDAMBARAM NAGAR, SATTUR, , 626203 80

107 19194 MR V GANESAN 118 MAIN ROAD, UTHAMAPALAYAM, MADURAI DIST, 626533 115

108 IN30039412270628 J RAJKUMAR EDWIN '' MANNA '', 58 TIRUCHENDUR ROAD, PALAYAMKOTTAI, 

TIRUNELVELI

627002 363

109 25121 MR SUBRAMANIAN SUBRAMANIA IYER 78 PERUMAL SANNATHI STREET, VALLIOOR, , 627117 25

110 25124 MRS LAKSHMI SUBRAMANIAN 78 PERUMAL SANNATHI STREET, VALLIOOR, , 627117 25

111 IN30115126977207 M ARUN OLD NO 11/4H NEW NO 11/11, RAILWAY STATION ROAD, 

AMBASAMUTHIRAM, TIRUNELVELI

627401 2

112 69859 GUPTA B DOOR NO 204, IIND AGRAHARAM STREET, , SALEM 636001 15

113 16369 MR K NAGARAJAN 50A KULASEKARA ALLWAR STREET, PONNAMMAPET, 

SALEM, 

636001 80

114 16498 MR V VENUGOPAL 115 CHEERY ROAD, SALEM, , 636007 40

115 62193 MR K VIJYA KUMAR NO:6 K K HOSTEL, SANKAR NAGAR, SALEM, 636007 50

116 IN30108022094306 D MUKILAN S/O SRI R DURAISAMY, 1/83 S E E D COLONY, FAIRLANDS, 

SALEM

636016 100
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117 16631 MRS E KUMUDA PROPRIETRIX, SRI GOVINDA RAJAN TALKIES, 339 

RANIPETATTUR, SALEM DISTRICT

636102 175

118 16765 MR M SELVARAJ 10 KUPPA GOUNDER STREET, RAMAPURAM, PUDUR, 

NAMAKKAL POST

637001 50

119 25279 MR M RAMASAMY SUNNAMBUKUTTAI, DEVANAGOUNDANUR PO, SANKARI 

DRUG (VIA), 

637301 25

120 26393 MR S MAHADEVAN ACCOUNTS DEPT, THE INDIA CEMENTS LTD, SANKARI 

WEST POST, SALEM DIST

637303 25

121 51070 MR K MUTHU RATHINAVEL 22 KOTHU KARA NALLA STREET, FORT, ERODE, 638001 30

122 14499 MR R T NARAYANAN HEADMASTER, 12 SOUTH NARASIMHAPURAM, KARUR, 

TRICHY DT

639001 40

123 25888 MR R T RAMANUJAM 12 M B S AGRAHARAM, KULITTALAI, , 639104 484

124 18120 MRS B JANAKI NARASINGH NIVAS, 64 T V SWAMY ROAD WEST, R S 

PURAM, COIMBATORE

641002 75

125 18222 MR BALRAMDAS LALCHAND NARASINGH NIVAS, 64 T V SWAMY ROAD WEST, R S 

PURAM, COIMBATORE

641002 75

126 17974 MR M SUNDARESAN 27 WEST PERIYASWAMY ROAD, R S PURAM, 

COIMBATORE, 

641002 121

127 IN30039412115686 RAJESWARI V HOUSE NO 27, SOUNDARYAM L O, PACHAPALAYAM, 

COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU

641010 450

128 17811 MR ANAND N 68 III STREET, TATABAD, COIMBATORE, 641012 200

129 26128 MR MAHADEVAN G V 43/1BACK SIDE BADRUSAMY STREET, K.K.PUDUR, 

SAIBABA COLONY, COIMBATORE

641038 80

130 53336 MR M MARIMUTHU 9 PALANIAPPA MUDALIAR STREET, VENKATESA COLONY, 

POLLACHI, 

642001 12

131 38946 MRS R KAMALA LALITHA VILAS, 15 KARAIKAL AMMAIYAR LANE, 

POLLACHI, TAMILNADU

642001 100

132 IN30189510168443 CHANDRASEKHARAN A 24/820, ALIKKAL, AZCHAVATTAM, MANKAVU, 

KOZHIKODE, KERALA

673007 8

133 17271 MRS INDIRA V SHENOY SALIGRAM, MARKET ROAD, ERNAKULAM, 682011 282

134 13300 MR C K KURIAN CHENNATTUMATTAM, KATTAPPANA, , 685508 115

135 13340 MRS SOSAMMA JOSEPH PALLIVATHUKAL HOUSE, MAMMOOD PO, 

CHANGANACHERRY, KERALA

686553 100

136 13341 MR JOB P JOSEPH PALLIVATHUKAL HOUSE, MAMMOOD PO, 

CHANGANACHERRY, KERALA

686553 100

137 69232 AMMINY THOMAS CHERUTHON HOUSE, A S ROAD, P H WARD   ALLEPPEY, 

KERALA

688007 125

138 IN30045014428645 UMA KANT SINGH KAMPANI SARAY, SIVIL LAIN WARD NO 9, TOWN VILL 

SASARAM, SASARAM BIHAR

821115 1


